

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY BOMET REGION

INVITATION TO TENDER 15th April, 2024

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a State corporation established under the Kenya Roads Act, 2007, with the responsibility for management, development, rehabilitation and maintenance of rural roads.

The Authority, **Bomet Region**, hereby invites sealed bids from eligible and registered contractors in Category C, D, and E in Bomet Region for Maintenance of the following roads for FY 2023-2024.

Tender No.	Road Name & Code	Eligibility
KeRRA/008/BMT/KON/10%/039/2-41-23 24-015	Rorok - Cheibei - Cheputusto Road (D231)	Registered

A Mandatory Pre-tender site visit shall be held on 18th April 2024 and the meeting point is at KeRRA Bomet Regional Office

Detailed information on the tenders will be available for downloading **FREE of CHARGE** on the Authority's Website <u>www.kerra.go.ke</u>

Completed tender documents in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked: "tender no." should be addressed and submitted to: -

The Regional Director Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) Bomet Region P.O. Box 180-20400, BOMET

The sealed bids **MUST** be deposited in the tender box at the Bomet Regional office on or before **25th April, 2024 at 11.00am.** Opening of the bids will take place immediately thereafter at the respective addresses in the presence of tenderers or Representatives who choose to attend.

Bids not received at the submission venue by the closing date and time will not be accepted for opening and will be rejected and returned unopened.

Bidders with enquiries are encouraged to do so vide the email address **bomet@kerra.go.ke**.

Regional Director BOMET REGION